

2023 Central Iowa Fair Queen Application



Photo Here

Please attach a photo of yourself here. It does not have to be a professional photo. Black and White or Color is fine. Must be smaller than 8 x 10.

Applications due June 9, 2023 by 4:00 p.m. to the Central Iowa Fair Queen Contest Attn: Jodi Breniman 1305 Glenwood Terrace Marshalltown, IA. 50158 Call Jodi @ 641-750-6096 or email at

<u>Jbcattle88@gmail.com</u> with questions.

Candidate's Name:	Age:	
Address:		
Phone:		
E-Mail Address:		
Parents/Guardians:		
High School/college Attending:		
Grade/Graduated (year):	T-Shirt Size:	
Candidate's Signature:		

Queen Candidates Schedule:

- All applications are due no later than <u>June 19, 2023</u>
- Orientation meeting on **June 19th** at Stalzer's Photography at 5:30 p.m.
- Interviews will be on Monday,

 <u>June 26, 2023</u> at 1 p.m. at the Marshall Co. Extension

 Office.
- Queen Crowning/Awards on **Wednesday**, **July 12**, **2023** In the show pavailion at the Central Iowa Fairgrounds
- Central Iowa Fair July 12-15, 2023
- Iowa State Fair August 10-20, 2023

2023 Central Iowa Fair "It's A Fairadise"

The Central Iowa Fair Board would like to thank you for taking this opportunity to apply for the Central Iowa Fair Queen Contest.

Requirements: Each applicant must be an active member of a community service organization, such as 4-H, FFA, Girl Scouts, Church Groups, etc. The applicant must be at least 16 years old and not more than 21 years of age on August 11th of the first day of the 2022 lowa State Fair. Contestants must never have been married, either formally or informally, or have had children (rule applies throughout her reign as queen). Candidates cannot be a professional model and be employed by a modeling agency. The candidate must reside in Marshall County. If the 2023 Central Iowa Fair Queen cannot fulfill her duties, the first runner-up will take her place at the Iowa State Fair and/or assume all other duties as queen.

Please return this queen packet with picture and questionnaire form to the Central Iowa Fair Queen Contest, 1305 Glenwood Terrace, Marshalltown, IA. 50158 to the attention of Jodi Breniman – Queen Coordinator. **All applications MUST be postmarked no later than June 9, 2023**. There will be an informational meeting for all queen candidates on <u>Monday, June 19th 2023</u> at Stalzer's Photography. Time will be announced and we will be taking queen candidate pictures for all publications. It is important that you attend this meeting.

Competition will be held on Monday, June 26, 2023 at the Marshall Co. Extension Office. The day will begin at 1:00 p.m. with self-introductions with each queen candidate introducing themselves along with telling judges about one event that will be happening at the Central Iowa Fair. Queens will get their event assigned to them the night of the informational meeting. Queens will then have a personal interview with judges one at a time. Following interviews contestants will have a 3 minute "quick fire" round with the judges and end the afternoon with modeling their formal gown and answering one question from which they will draw out of the questionnaire bowl.

The judges will base their decisions on personality, attitude, appearance, awareness, leadership and citizenship, contributions to the community, charm and poise.

Money will be provided making it possible for the Miss Central Iowa Fair Queen to compete in the Iowa State Fair Queen Pageant held in Des Moines during the State Fair in August. The 2022 fair queen will also receive \$100.00 cash and the runner up will receive \$25.00 in cash.

The Central Iowa Fair Queen will also be required to participate in Fair Activities during the week, Oktemberfest and Rose Festival along with any other parades or county activities that come up.

If you have any questions with regards to the above, please feel free to contact Jodi Breniman at 641-750-6096 or E-Mail at jbcattle88@gmail.com

Thank you. Jodi Breniman Central Iowa Fair Queen Coordinator

What are your future plans?
Why are you interested in becoming the Central Iowa Fair Queen?
Why and how important is it to have a fair queen representative for our county?

	_
	_
	_
hat qualities do you possess that would make you a good representative of your community and arshall County?	d
	_
	_
	_

This information on the Central Iowa Fair Queen application will be used by the judges as part of their decision making process to determine who will become "Miss Central Iowa Fair Queen". Questions for the Queen's interview may come from this application form. It is assumed by the judges that all parts

of this application are true. Any falsification of this form will be grounds for permanent disqualification from this or any future Central Iowa Fair Queen Contests.

Point system used for judging is as follows:

Return entry form - photo included by June 3rd – 5 points
Grammar on the entry form – 20 points
Self-Introduction – 50 points
Personal Interview – 150 points
Quick Fire Round – 20 points
One Question Answer – 30 points
Evening Gown – 25 points
Total Possible Points = 300 points

I hereby declare that any statements or other information provided in this Central Iowa Fair Queen application represents the absolute truth. I understand that any piece of false information disclosed in the application will disqualify me from this and all future Central Iowa Fair Queen Contests.

In addition, if chosen to be Central Iowa Fair Queen, I agree to attend and participate in the 2022 County Fair and to attend outside parades as requested by the Queen Coordinator and Fairboard. In the event that I am crowned Central Iowa Fair Queen I am required to attend the 2022 Iowa State Fair Pageant, Tuesday, August 9th through Saturday afternoon, August 13th. I also understand that if crowned at the Iowa State Fair I am expected to make appearances at the state fair as requested by the state fair committee.

From the above date of the application (June 2022) and in the event that I am crowned Central Iowa Fair Queen and during my reign, I agree NOT to consume alcohol, drugs, or participate in any other illegal actions. If the above so happens, I will forfeit my reign, crown and title immediately.

Candidate's Signature:
Date:
PARENT/GUARDIAN: I authorize my daughter to participate in the Central Iowa Fair Queen Contest. I understand that if my daughter wins the Central Iowa Fair Queen contest she will advance to the Iowa State Fair Queen contest and will be required to appear at the Iowa State Fair.
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Date:

Please return this form with your application by June 10, 2022 to: Central Iowa Fair Queen Contest, 1305 Glenwood Terrace, Marshalltown, IA. 50158

Attn: Jodi Breniman